Polar bear 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.14 0.33 0.34 0.82 0.85 1.01

Table S16 continued. BMF values for PAH congers.

Plastic ingestion 99% Ace Ant Phe Pyr Flu BaA BbF BghiPer Ind123P Cor

3.98 4.45 4.46 4.88 5.16 5.76 5.78 6.63 6.7 7.64

Zooplankton 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.15

Northern shrimp 0.15 0.26 0.26 0.41 0.51 0.74 0.74 1.16 1.21 1.85

Capelin 0.57 1.42 1.45 3.42 5.86 14.57 14.90 23.53 23.61 20.68

Atlantic herring 0.68 1.49 1.51 3.20 5.26 13.09 13.40 22.75 22.93 20.58

Polar cod 1.79 3.61 3.67 6.56 9.28 16.44 16.68 22.58 22.65 20.31

Atlantic cod 3.28 3.14 3.14 2.82 2.51 1.85 1.83 1.39 1.37 1.30

Seal 1.56 2.49 2.51 2.82 2.55 1.69 1.67 1.15 1.13 1.02

Polar bear 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.16 0.42 0.43 0.86 0.88 0.98

S36

Table S17. Difference from the CLIP value calculated with the default parameters in the local sensitivity analysis for the parameters: KPL, K1, KOW,

KM,  GRT, fLIP, and IR.  Default scenario parameter values were varied by ± 10% and the effects in predicted chemical concentrations in each

species’ lipids recorded.

Phytoplankton Zooplankton Northern
shrimp

Capelin Atlantic
herring

Polar cod Atlantic cod Seal Polar bear

-10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10% -10% 10%

Sum
PCBs

IR 0.00a 0.00 -0.36 0.34 -0.85 0.81 -0.88 0.88 -0.82 0.83 -0.80 0.80 -1.41 1.44 -1.59 1.64 -2.26 2.52

FLIP 0.10 -0.09 -0.08 0.07 -0.88 0.85 -0.35 0.32 -0.28 0.26 -0.49 0.47 -1.49 1.54 -2.19 2.47 -2.33 2.66

GRT 0.00 0.00 0.03 -0.03 0.58 -0.51 0.08 -0.07 0.06 -0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.55 -0.48 1.19 -0.98 1.32 -1.07

KM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KOW 0.60 -0.52 0.48 -0.42 0.39 -0.36 0.36 -0.33 0.37 -0.33 0.32 -0.29 0.20 -0.21 0.43 -0.41 0.47 -0.44

k1 0.00 0.00 0.03 -0.03 0.51 -0.45 0.06 -0.05 0.05 -0.04 0.03 -0.02 0.46 -0.41 1.04 -0.85 1.08 -0.87

KPL 23.21 -6.81 25.69 -7.08 55.88 -8.63 31.36 -7.60 29.55 -7.45 36.05 -7.83 92.14 -9.17 219.97 -9.59 248.86 -9.65

Sum
PAHs

IR
0.00 0.00 -0.07 0.07 -0.22 0.22 -0.15 0.15 -0.10 0.10 -0.10 0.09 -0.14 0.14 -0.85 0.83 -1.19 1.19

FLIP
0.03 -0.03 1.05 -0.86 1.11 -0.91 1.06 -0.87 1.07 -0.88 1.01 -0.84 0.97 -0.81 0.67 -0.57 0.02 0.00

GRT
0.00 0.00 -0.02 0.02 -0.17 0.17 -0.06 0.05 -0.04 0.04 0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 -0.24 0.23 0.14 -0.11

KM
0.00 0.00 1.10 -0.90 1.16 -0.94 1.06 -0.87 1.06 -0.88 1.02 -0.85 1.00 -0.83 1.12 -0.90 1.33 -1.07

KOW
0.37 -0.32 1.19 -0.98 1.07 -0.87 1.10 -0.90 1.17 -0.95 1.13 -0.92 1.06 -0.87 0.36 -0.30 0.39 -0.34

k1
0.00 0.00 -0.02 0.02 -0.15 0.15 -0.05 0.04 -0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.25 0.24 0.08 -0.06

KPL
18.95 -6.50 17.00 -6.17 14.55 -5.30 16.01 -5.91 16.86 -6.09 17.05 -6.20 17.02 -6.10 18.49 -4.67 80.55 -7.45

aValues were calculated as: ((CLIP,SumPCB or PAHs,±10%-CLIP,SumPCBs or PAHs,0%)/ CLIP,SumPCBs or PAHs,0%*100)/10.

S37

Figure S4. Concentration of plastic in biota (g plastic x g-1 biota) (A, D),  of sum PCBs (B, E)

and PAHs (C, F) in biota lipids (µg x g-1 lipids) for percentages of microplastic in the diet of 0,

1, 3, 10 and 99%, by all species in an Arctic food web (A, B, C) and only by zooplankton (D,

E, F). Note that the scale on the Y-axes varies.

S38

Figure S5. Trophic magnification factor (TMF) of plastic (A, D),  PCBs (B, E) and PAHs (C,

F) for percentages of microplastic in the diet of 0, 1, 3, 10 and 99%, by all species in an

Arctic food web (A, B, C) and only by zooplankton (D, E, F). Note that the scale on the Y-